AMENDMENT

COLUMBUS-PHENIX CITY TRANSPORTATION STUDY
POLICY COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ALABAMA SECTION OF THE 2040
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION PLAN (MTP) AND THE 2018-2021
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

WHEREAS the Governors of Georgia and Alabama have designated the
Columbus Department of Planning as the Metropolitan Planning Organization
(MPO) for the Columbus-Phenix City (C-PCTS) urban area; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend the Alabama (Phenix City) section of the
2040 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) and the 2018-2021 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP) to modify an existing project and delete one project;
and

e P.I No. 100059582 — Replace Bridge on CR-427 (Opelika Road) BIN
#1730 and CR-296 (Cutrate Road) Improvements. Increase the funding for
the CST Phase with an additional $532,000.00. The total for CST will be
$2,275,297.00 ($1,820,237.60.00 Fed and $455,059.40.00 Local).

e P.I. No. 100067424 — Resurface Melanie Lane from Summerville Road to
River Chase Drive in Phenix City — Delete project and transfer funding to
project P.I. No. 100059582.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Columbus-Phenix City Transportation Study Policy
Committee approves the amendment of the Georgia (Columbus) Section of the 2040
Metropolitan Transportation Plan and the 2018-2021 Transportation Improvement
Program to increase budget for the CST Phase for P.I. No. 100059582 and delete Project
P.I. No. 100067424,

L]

ayor B.H. “Skip” Henderson, III, Chairman
Columbus-Phenix City Transportation Study
Policy Committee

e/ 12 )19

o

Rick Jones Planmng Director




100059582 Replace Bridge on CR-427 (Opelika Road) BIN #1730 and CR-296
(Cutrate Road) Improvements
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bridge Replacement & Road Improvements.

Project #: ACAABRZ59582 | Project Length (MI): County/City: Phenix City

ATRP (011)

P.I. #: 100059582 & Existing Lanes: SPONSOR:

100059896

TIP #: Proposed Lanes: CONG DIST:

Funding Code: DOT DIST:

Funding: STPPC State/US #: Local RD#
Project Phase | $ Source | FY18 | FY19| FY20 | FY 21 Total | FY22 | FY 23 | Total
Preliminary Eng.| Fed/Other Auth $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0 $0
Right-of Way Fed/Other $150 $0 $0 $0 $150 $0| $0 $0
Utilities Fed/Other $150 $0 $0 $0 $150 $0] $0 $0
Construction Fed/Other| $2.275 $0 $0 $0| $2,275 $0 $0 $0
Project Cost $2,575 $0 $0 $0 | $2,575 $0| SO $0
Federal Cost $2,060 $0 $0 $0| $2,060 $0| $0 $0
State Cost $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0 $0
Other Cost $515 $0 $0 $0 $515 $0| $0 $0

Comments: Right of Way - $150,000.00, Utilities - $150,000.00, CST - $2,275,297.00.
$2,060,237.60 Fed & $515,059.40 Local

34




100067424 — Resurfacing on Melanie Lane from Summerville Road to River Chase

Drive in Phenix City.

DELETE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Resurface

Project #: STPPC 4117

Project Length (MI): 0.75

County/City:

P.I #: 100067424 &

Existing Lanes:

SPONSOR: Phenix City

100067423

TIP #: Proposed Lanes: CONG DIST:
Funding Code: DOT DIST:
Funding: State/US #: Local RD#

Project Phase | $ Source | FY18 | FYI9| FY20 | FY21 | Total| FY22 | FY 23| Total
Preliminary Eng.| Fed/Other $0 $73 $0 $0 $73 $0 $0 $0
Right-of Way $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Construction Fed/Other $0 | $459 $0 $0| $459 $0 $0 $0
Project Cost $0 | $532 $0 $0| $532 | $0 $0 $0
Federal Cost $0 | $426 $0 $0| $426 $0 $0 $0
State Cost $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Cost $0 $106 $0 $0| $106 $0 $0 $0

Comments: PE -$73,000.00 - CST - $459,000.00




